The Group operates internationally and is exposed to currency risk on sales, purchases, borrowings and cash and cash equivalents
that are denominated in a currency other than Pounds Sterling. The currencies giving rise to this are the Euro, the United States Dollar
and the Hungarian Forint.

Foreign exchange risk arises from transactions and recognised assets and liabilities.

The Group does not use foreign exchange contracts to hedge its currency risk.

Sensitivity analysis
The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the sterling against the stated currencies. 10%
is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s
assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis comprises cash and cash equivalents
held at the balance sheet date. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and other equity where the sterling weakens
10% against the relevant currency.

Group Euro Currency change Forint Currency change US Dollar Currency change

Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended
31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December

2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009

£ 000’s £ 000’s £ 000’s £ 000’s £ 000’s £ 000’s

Profit or loss
10% strengthening of Sterling 996 58 38 24 – –
10% weakening of Sterling (1,217) (58) (46) (24) – –

Equity
10% strengthening of Sterling (599) (51) 205 120 (21) –
10% weakening of Sterling 732 51 (251) (120) 21 _

Company Euro Currency change Forint Currency change US Dollar Currency change

Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended
31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December 31 December

2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009

£ 000’s £ 000’s £ 000’s £ 000’s £ 000’s £ 000’s

Profit or loss
10% strengthening of Sterling – – – – – –
10% weakening of Sterling – – – – – –

Equity
10% strengthening of Sterling (1,595) (1,321) – (385) (21) –
10% weakening of Sterling 1,949 1,321 – 385 21 _

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

for the year ended 31 December 2010

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

for the year ended 31 December 2010

REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

76 77

Ascent Resources Annual Review 2010 Ascent Resources Annual Review 2010

36 Financial risk management (continued) 36 Financial risk management (continued)

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities are shown in the balance sheet at their amortised costs, which approximates to underlying fair value.
Financial instruments listed above valued at fair value are assessed as tier 3. Tier 3 means inputs for the asset or liability that are not
based on observable market data.

Interest bearing loans and borrowings
The fair value is estimated at the present value of future cash flows, discounted at market rates. Fair value is not significantly different